
380.8

294.1

270.9

285.8

224.9

180.4

205.5

186.7

168.8

172.2

163.0

166.6

159.9

161.8

157.6

164.7

169.9

161.6

165.8

280.7 252.2

212.9
188.2

165.0

185.9

205.6 219.9

244.8

225.2

201.9

424.5

404.6

385.2
344.8

299.6

306.4

315.6 320.8

376.9
368.3

314.5

207.1

241.2

181.2

244.4

225.0

195.7

211.3 181.6

168.2 161.3

158.9

152.9

160.6

150.4 176.3

184.3

153.3

150.6

146.4

154.2

131.1

137.6

140.3
144.5

170.4

166.8

165.0

200.9

186.9

210.1

134.9

152.1
139.5

147.3

140.6
170.6

138.1

131.2

124.2

127.6

118.6

121.0

123.8

127.8

139.9

152.5

157.4

216.0

196.1

206.3

198.4

174.7

146.5

160.9

168.6

171.4

158.6

169.0

176.8

163.6

224.0

196.1

182.2

186.9

171.1

171.3

174.0

184.1

159.7

151.6

154.0

142.9

183.8

173.5

171.5

180.7

175.4

169.2

167.4

142.1

129.6

142.4

135.8

192.2

194.0

177.5

170.2

158.7

150.8

148.4

147.3

189.4

184.6

206.8

194.5

177.3

176.5

161.7

169.8

175.5

159.9

192.1

193.0 203.7

209.0

207.0

221.1

207.3

182.7

196.2
186.4

212.2

195.3

210.9

232.3

239.1

246.5

260.7

244.3

281.2

215.1

201.7
209.8

225.4

233.5

224.8

205.3

234.4

221.6

321.9

274.8

253.1

275.1

285.1

269.1

329.8

335.2

359.6

121.4

129.9

142.7

112.8

108.3

108.3

138.9

155.2

157.0

152.6

132.7

125.1

123.5

144.9

135.0
136.9

124.7

119.6

105.8

101.1

105.9

117.6
101.7

115.4
126.9

123.0

163.1153.7

149.1

152.3

156.6

156.4

158.4

149.7

143.4

144.9

137.1

153.9

149.1 143.6129.5

135.2
128.3

151.6

156.3

125.1

116.8

108.4

138.0

151.6 141.9

112.1

118.5

133.1

143.8 137.3

127.2

121.0
125.9

121.0

127.3 129.7

147.8

130.5135.2
126.1

133.2

136.0

395.6 451.0

576.0
481.1

434.1

473.1

391.7

478.8

431.9

394.1
370.1

389.2

462.2 526.4

491.8

421.4

411.8

442.6

404.2

327.2

342.7

254.4
254.6

341.8

PONTE

LUPINO

CAPITIGNANO

MASSERIA

CAMPOROTONDO

MASSERIA
CAMPO DI VALLE

MASSERIA

CENTORE

MASSERIA
MACINA

MASSERIA

CASTAGNA
MASSERIA
FERRARA

PONTE

S.MARIA

FOS
SO

S.
AN
NA

FO
SS
O

DI

PREPEZZANO

VIG
NE

P 
E 
T 
R 
O 
S 
A

CATAL
DI

S
A
N
 
 
C
IP
R
IA
N
O
 
 
P
IC
E
N
T
IN
O

C
O
M
U
N
E

d
i

G
IF
F
O
N
I 
 
V
A
L
L
E
 
 
P
IA
N
A

S

M

S

103.7

100.0

92.3

101.9

115.6

111.2

111.8

121.7

123.4

110.9

11
8.
9

116.8111.8

117.9

120.4

111.8

108.9108.6

110.0

110.9

105.8

104.7

100.1

107.9

101.3

89.5

96.8

100.5

97.5

100.5

107.4

101.1

11
0.2

10
6.
5

104.9

103.8

105.6

100.4

13
5.4 127.5

124.3

114.3

117.8

115.8

116.9

123.5

132.4

113.4

107.4

106.0

105.9

109.9
110.4

101.5

107.7

107.9

109.2

113.6

115.5

110.3

100.9

96.8

116.4

100.8

100.7

115.5

112.4

106.9

92.6

86.6

106.7

95.6

84.5

89.2

91.9

84.5

98.3

97.6
96.1

89.0

98.6

98.4

92.3

97.0

95.0

101.7

101.6

102.6

102.6

103.0

83.8

100.2

102.7

101.5

104.7

104.5

84.0

86.2

83.0

87.2

80.8

82.6

102.4
82.8

69.0

68.3

71.5

82.8

81.4

82.6

78.7

73.9
69.6

79.4

79.3

81.9

77.6

88.3

84.9

88.7

91.6

92.6

74.4

85.4

84.7

69.1

84.0

77.2

76.1

85.9

81.2

80.7

T O
 P 

P O
 L 

A

MADONNA

DELLE GRAZIE

F
O
S
S
O

PR
EP
EZ
ZA
NO

PONTE

MOLINELLO

MALCHE

MASSERIA

PETRONE

FIU
ME

PI
CE
NT
IN
O

CO
MU
NE

di

GI
FF
ON
I 
 V
AL
LE
  
PI
AN
A

d
i

S
A
N
 
 
C
IP
R
IA
N
O
 
 
P
IC
E
N
T
IN
O

S

490.000

490.000

491.000

491.000

492.000

492.000

493.000

493.000

494.000

494.000

4.
50

4.
00

0

4.
50

4.
00

0

4.
50

6.
00

0

4.
50

6.
00

0

4.
50

8.
00

0

4.
50

8.
00

0

0 100 200 300 400 50050
Metri

Giffoni Sei Casali

QUADRO D’UNIONE

LEGENDA DELLA STABILITA’ Coefficiente Topografico
(in gradi)

Area

Stabile

Mediamente Stabile

Potenzialmente Instabile
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i < 15 i > 3015 < i < 30
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